

Hall of the House of Representatives
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2404

"TO MODERNIZE THE INSURANCE LAWS ON FINANCIAL ASSETS, LIABILITIES, AND
RESERVES FOR DOMESTIC INSURERS."

Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 2404.

Amend House Bill No. 2404 as engrossed, H3/20/01:

Page 2, line 18, delete "current"

AND

Page 2, delete Lines 19 and 20 and substitute the following:
"National Association of Insurance Commissioners' publication, as it existed on January 1, 2001, entitled the "Accounting Practices and Procedures Manual", with certain additions,"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 19 and 20 and substitute the following:
"accordance with the National Association of Insurance Commissioners' publication, as it existed on January 1, 2001, entitled the "Accounting Practices and Procedures Manual". "

AND

Page 4, delete lines 32, 33 and 34 and substitute the following:
~~"applicable to the insurer as prescribed by the commissioner~~ the National Association of Insurance Commissioners' publication, as it existed on January 1, 2001, entitled the "Accounting Practices and Procedures Manual". "

AND

Page 5, delete lines 29, 30 and 31 and substitute the following:
"shall be those so referenced or described as non-admitted in the National Association of Insurance Commissioners' publication, as it existed on January 1, 2001, entitled the "Accounting Practices and Procedures Manual", unless otherwise specified"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 26 and 27 and substitute the following:
"National Association of Insurance Commissioners' publication, as it existed on January 1, 2001, entitled the "Accounting Practices and Procedures Manual". "

AND

Page 11, delete lines 11, 12, and 13 and substitute the following:
"methods specified in the National Association of Insurance Commissioners' publication, as it existed on January 1, 2001, entitled the "Valuation of Securities Manual" prepared by the Securities Valuation Office; or"

AND

Page 11, delete lines 15, 16 and 17 and substitute the following:
"methods specified in the National Association of Insurance Commissioners' publication, as it existed on January 1, 2001, entitled the "Accounting Practices and Procedures Manual"; or"

AND

Page 11, delete lines 21, 22 and 23 in their entirety and substitute the following language:
"National Association of Insurance Commissioners' publication, as it existed on January 1, 2001, entitled the "Valuation of Securities Manual" prepared by the Securities Valuation Office. "

AND

Page 13, line 9 delete "currently"

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Files
LH/MHF - 032220011801
MHF956 _____ **Chief Clerk**